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CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION

March 13, 2024

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM
No.

UPDATES ON THE CONDUCT OF 2023 NATIONAL QUALIFYING
EXAMINATION FOR SCHOOL HEADS (NQESH) IN CAR

To:  Assistant Regional Director
All Schools Division Offices
School Heads
All Others Concerned

1. Pursuant to DepEd Memorandum No. 013, s. 2024 and No. 014, s. 2024 and
recently conducted TWG Meeting on the Administration of the Fiscal Year 2023
National Qualifying Examination for School Heads, this office disseminates
information relative to its implementation.

2. Attached is the list of technical working group, allocation of test takers per
division and required number of rooms and proctors.

3. An initial site inspection by the TWG at Baguio City National High School is
on March 14 and 25, 2024 to assure readiness of the testing venue.

4. Schedule for the National Capability Building and additional Terms of
Reference (TOR) will be announced by the Bureau of Human Resource and
Organizational Development (BHROD) of which will be relayed once communication
is received.

5. For queries and clarifications, please contact the Quality Assurance Division
(QAD) Chief Education Supervisor Ethielyn E. Taqued or through the email address
car.qad@deped.gov.ph.

6. Immediate dissemination of and strict compliance with this memorandum is
directed.

ESTELA P. LEON-CARINO EdD, CESO III
Director IV / Regional Director /

QAD/EET/ rbb
Updates of the Meeting on the Administration of the Fiscal Year 2023 National Qualifying Examination for School
Heads (NQESH) in CAR

Address: DepEd-CAR Complex, Wangal, La Trinidad, Benguet, 2601
Telephone No: (074) 422 - 1318
Email Address: car@deped.gov.ph
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ALLOCATIONS PER SCHOOL DIVISION OFFICE

DIVISION NUMBER OF ALLOCATION
Abra 55
Apayao 33
Baguio City 31
Benguet 84
Ifugao 41
Kalinga 42
Mountain Province 80
Tabuk City 17
TOTAL 383

NOTES:

1. With the number of allocations, 28 rooms with 15 examinees per room
will be needed and 28 proctors to be utilized.

2. Additional number of working committees (Health Officer, Utility
Workers, Principal/School Head of the examination site etc.)




PERSONS INVOLVED IN THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE FISCAL YEAR 2023
ADMINISTRATION OF THE NATIONAL QUALIFYING EXAMINATION FOR SCHOOL HEADS
(NQESH) IN CAR

ABRA Janet B. Pascua Marlou Borja Gemma B. Cabutaje gemma.cabutaje@deped.gov.ph
Jerry Sario jerry.sario@deped.gov.ph
APAYAO Jerry Sario Iyalee Manaysay Peachy May Verzola peachymay.verzola@deped.gov.ph
Noeme Pefia noeme.penadeped.gov.ph
i . 5 ‘ Asuncion T. Saguid asuncion.saguid@deped.gov.ph
BAGUIO CITY Nifio Tibangay Harris Dizon Jr. olivia.gomez@deped gov.ph

Olivia O. Gomez

Corazon Quipot

corazon.quipot@deped.gov.ph

BENGUET Lucio Alawas Eric Wanson Joven Agtani joven.agtani@deped.gov.ph
Xylene Grail Kinomis xylene.kinomis@deped.gov.ph

e e . Joel Gulgulway joel.gugulway003@deped.gov.ph
IFUGAO Vlrglnla Batan Richard Butale Cecilia Kitong cecilia.kitong@deped.gov.ph

. . . Neva Jane Atiwag nevajane.atiwag@deped.gov.ph
KALINGA Ginadine Balagso Michelle Alagoy Valentine Palattao valentine.palattao@wdeped.gov.ph
MOUNTAIN PROVINCE | Anthony Berto Loida Elaine Tibong Anthony P. Berto anthony.berto@deped.gov.ph
TABUK CITY Catherine Badong | Allan Dumalsin Catherine Badong catherine.badong001@deped.gov.ph

Ethielyn E. Taqued

QAD Chief/Validator

ethielyn.taqued@deped.gov.ph

Rosita C. Agnasi

HRDD Chief/Validator

rosita.agnasi@deped.gov.ph

Romulo B. Basa Chief Examiner/Validator romulo.basa@deped.gov.ph
Dexter Andres Chief Examiner/Validator dexter.andres00 l@deped.gov.ph

Sasha Joseph Daganos

Room Examiner/Validator

sashajoseph.daganos@deped.gov.ph

Ester A. Gallotan

Room Examiner/Validator

ester.gallotan@deped.gov.ph

Jumar Yago-an

Lead Roving Proctor

jumar.vagoan@deped.gov.ph




